
DESCRIPTION TARIFF 
2011

APPLICATION FEES
Fee payable on application for admission 215.00
FEES PAYABLE ON REGISTRATION
Registration fee for direct registration costs 215.00
Late registration 250.00
Re-registration fee for research based master’s and doctorate 500.00
Electronic Resources Centre (ERC) 150.00
Student extracurricular fees:
Insurance cover, SRC levy, HIV and AIDS activities, SLG activities, Sports and 
Recreation activities, Net Care 911

350.00

International students 1,400.00
Duplicate proof of registration 9.00
Issuing of certificate of good conduct 23.00
INITIAL PAYMENT BEFORE REGISTRATION
First-year students 1,500.00
Confirmation deposit 500.00
Initial payment at registration 1,000.00
Senior students 1,500.00
Postgraduate studies 1,500.00
Experiential Learning 850.00
CREDIT FOR DISCONTINUATION
All students including Distance Education
First semester subjects
Non-registered students (newcomer students) – (confirmation deposit) 1,500.00

Forfeits R220 if he/she does not 
turn up

Discontinues on or before 15 February 100% credit
Forfeits R220

Discontinues between 16 February – 15 March Liable for 60% of tuition fees
Discontinues after 16 March 100% payable
Second semester subjects - registered students R1,500.00

Forfeits R220 if he/she does not 
turn up

Discontinues on or before 15 August 100% credit 
Forfeits R220

Discontinues between 16 August – 15 September Liable for 60% of tuition fees
Discontinues after 16 September 100% payable
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DESCRIPTION TARIFF 
2011

Year subjects
Non-registered students (Newcomer students) - (confirmation deposit) R1,500.00 

Forfeits R220 if he/she does not 
turn up

Discontinues on or before 15 February 100% credit 
Forfeits R220

Discontinues between 16 February – 31 March Liable for 30% of tuition fees
Discontinues between 1 April – 31 July Liable for 50% of tuition fees
Discontinues after 1 August Liable for 100% of tuition fees
RESIDENCE FEES
Initial payment before residence registration 1,200.00
Meal card (RCL System) - compulsory for first years 150.00
EXAMINATION FEES 
Aegrotat examinations 65.00
Special circumstances and exit examinations 125.00
Special exams outside official exam period – exceptional cases 375.00
Re-marking of script 215.00
Re-checking of marks 215.00
Insight into script 215.00
Exemption of subjects 80.00
Exemption of subjects (Maximum) 450.00
Granting of status 115.00
Statement  in respect of replacement of certificate 160.00
Duplicate results 9.00
Application to sit for exam elsewhere (NB: Students whose study package does 
not include distance education. Only main examinations will be considered, not 
supplementary or special examinations).

First subject: 340.00
Additional subject: 340.00

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL):
The remuneration payable for examination and moderation of question papers, answer scripts, practicals, 
dissertations, projects/papers, assignments as prescribed elsewhere in part 1, also applies to RPL remuneration.  
However, should the total amount claim for RPL exceed the assessment fee, the individual claims may be 
proportionally adjusted.
Assessment fees 25% of subject price
Should the total amount claimed for RPL exceed the assessment fee, the 
individual claims will be adjusted.

max – 2,500.00

Registration fees Application: 250.00
Per subject: 130.00

Change of exam venue after closing date:  Distance education programmes 795.00
Issuing of duplicate personal timetable: Distance education students 27.00
Issuing of academic record, faxed or mail: Distance education students 27.00
MISCELLANEOUS ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
Issuing of duplicate student card 80.00
Issuing of duplicate proof of exam admission 8.00
Issuing of duplicate invoice/account 8.00
Issuing of duplicate academic report – mainframe 12.00
Issuing of syllabi/transcript 375.00
Exam enquiries after closing date 35.00
Dishonoured cheques (+10% on cheque amount) Enquiries at Financial Services
Penalty for simultaneous registration at another institution without prior 
permission

405.00

Penalty to distance education students for submitting the same assignment 
more than once for marking

92.00

Issuing of previous question papers (memorandums excluded) 9.00
Academic records prior to ITS introduction 120.00


